## Notice of Disclosure of the List of Affiliates of the Joint-Stock Company by the Joint-Stock Company at the Internet-page

1. General details				
1.1. Issuer's full business name (registered name	Joint-Stock Company "Interregional			
for a non-commercial organization)	Distribution Grid Company of the			
	North-West"			
1.2. Issuer's abbreviated business name				
	IDGC of the North-West, JSC			
1.3. Issuer's location	Russia, 188300, Leningrad Region,			
	Gatchina, Sobornaya Str., 31			
1.4. Issuer's PSRN	1047855175785			
1.5. Issuer's TIN	7802312751			
1.6. Issuer's unique code assigned by the				
registration body	03347-D			
1.7. Address of the Internet-page used by the	www.mrsksevzap.ru			
Issuer for information disclosure	www.disclosure.ru/issuer/7802312751/			

## 2. Contents of notice

- 2.1. Type of document text whereof was published by the Joint-Stock Company at the Internet-page list of affiliates of IDGC of the North-West, JSC as of 30.06.2013.
- 2.2. Date when the Joint-Stock Company published the list of affiliates at the Internet-page 02.07.2013.

3. Signatures						
3.1. Deputy General Director for Corporate Governance (pursuant to notarized Power of Attorney dated 31.07.2012, Registration No. 13565)				A.V. Kushnerov		
				(signature)		
3.2. Date	July	<u>02,</u>	20 13	Seal here		